
CASUALTY INSURANCE 1155 

Marine insurance showed a very large increase in Canada during the war 
years and substantial profits resulted. The results for the years 1941 to 1951, 
inclusive, were as follows:— 

„ . Claims Un.^-
Year Premiums Tnr,rr,H writing 

incurred pr/>fits 

% $ 5 
1941 6,011,922 2,781,190 1,694,470 
1942 14,295,543 7,983,963 3,855,415 
1943 10,061,059 4,931,286 3,449,873 
1944 6,754,361 2,172,418 3,243,889 
1945 5,978,274 2,995,704 1,704.367 
1946 5,655.392 2,232.701 2,084,412 
1947 7,932,404 4,529,161 1,031,313 
1948 7,986,658 3,468,045 2,466,397 
1949 7,715,671 4,327,555 1,342,088 
1950 7,592,558 3,098,086 2,394.336 
1951P 8,906,665 4,673,897 1,722,949 

This class of insurance will, no doubt, continue to figure more largely in the 
business of companies in post-war years than it did before 1939. 

26.—Casualty Insurance in Canada, by Companies operating under Federal 
Government Registration, 1951» 

NOTE.—Figures for the years 1949 and 1950 may be obtained from the Department of Insurance, Ottawa. 

Class of Business 

Number of 
Companies 

Cana- Brit- For-
dian ish eign 

Years 
Trans 
acted 

Aggregate Experience 
During Period Transacted 

Premiums 
Written 

Claims 
Incurred 

Accident 
Accident— 

(a) Personal 
(6) Public Liability ('Other' until 1941) 
(c) Employers' liability (Exployers' Liability 

and Workmen's Compensation until 1941)... 

Combined accident and sickness 
Aircraft (Aviation until 1941) 
Automobile 
Boiler— 

(a) Boiler (Steam Boiler until 1941) 
(6) Machinery (Electrical Machinery until 1941) 

Credit 
Crop. 
Earthquake 
Explosion 
Explosion (Riot and C.C. until 1941) 
Falling aircraft 
Forgery 
Fraud 
Guarantee (not separated into Fidelity and Surety 

prior to 1921) 
Fidelity (since 1921) 
Surety (since 1921) 

Hail 
Impact by vehicles 
Inland transportation 
Live stock 
Personal property 
Plate glass 
Real property (Property prior to 1941) 
Sickness 
Sprinkler leakage 
Sprinkler leakage1  

Theft (Burglary prior to 1941) 
Title (1907-1916) 
Water damage 
Weather 
Windstorm (Tornado prior to 1941) 

45 

27 
25 
3 

54 
1 

59 
41 
22 
24 

9 
38 

32 
34 

28 

27 
19 
84 

6 
6 
2 

No. 

27 
27 

27 

38 
24 
42 

75 
30 
32 
1 

27 
9 

19 
20 
33 
18 

47 
30 
29 
42 
3 

55 
44 
22 
77 
15 
56 
14 
28 
59 
10 
3 

37 
44 

92,299,497 

104,469,724 
84,751,166 

53,562,941 

255,239,970 
8,419,931 

787,902,195 

25,493,617 
9,956,512 
7,994.711 

12,268 
372,311 

1,195,107 
1,882,791 

22,047 
1,562,718 

315,992 

13,452,616 
38,728,038 
30,781,924 

107,593,642 
761 

45,103,411 
2,762,538 

102,969.865 
26,319.354 
4,380,991 

94,846.931 
844,301 
380,806 

51,453,576 
11,252 
33,006 

772,237 
6,016,032 

43,476,664 

40,426,158 
31,148,164 

28,572,286 

165,325,192 
5,074,651 

420,317,349 

2,638,737 
2,595,820 
2,099,452 

40,091 
15,229 
12,189 
35,686 
8,550 

340,314 

3,811,867 
10,615,275 
4,370,290 

64,871,096 

16,952,828 
1,700,965 

56,427,235 
11,950,953 
1,334,279 

53,163,778 
427,673 
110,653 

18,978,150 

16,740 
459,508 

3,536,427 

Totals. 1,961,904,779 990,953,937 
1 Sprinkler leakage business of fire companies was grouped with fire business from 1923 to 1940, but has 

been shown separately since 1940 when written under a separate policy. 
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