Marine insurance showed a very large increase in Canada during the war years and substantial profits resulted. The results for the years 1941 to 1951, inclusive, were as follows:—

Year	Premiums	Claims Incurred	Under- writing Profits
	\$	\$	\$
1941	6.011.922	2,781,190	1,694,470
1942	14,295,543	7,983,963	3,855,415
1943	10,061,059	4,931,286	3,449,873
1944	6,754,361	2,172,418	3,243,889
1945	5,978,274	2,995,704	1,704,367
1946	5,655.392	2,232,701	2,084,412
1947	7,932,404	4,529,161	1,031,313
1948	7,986,658	3,468,045	2,466,397
1949	7,715,671	4,327,555	1,342,088
1950	7,592,558	3,098,086	2,394.336
1951 ^p	8,906,665	4,673,897	1,722,949

This class of insurance will, no doubt, continue to figure more largely in the business of companies in post-war years than it did before 1939.

26.—Casualty Insurance in Canada, by Companies operating under Federal Government Registration, 1951^o

Note.-Figures for the years 1949 and 1950 may be obtained from the Department of Insurance, Ottawa.

Class of Business	Number of Companies		Years Trans-	Aggregate Experience During Period Transacted		
	Cana- dian	Brit- ish	For- eign	acted	Premiums Written	Claims Incurred
				No.	\$	ş
Accident				50	92,299,497	43,476,664
 (a) Personal. (b) Public Liability ('Other' until 1941) 	41 45	42 44	32 34	27 27	104,469,724 84,751,166	40,426,158 31,148,164
(c) Employers' liability (Exployers' Liability and Workmen's Compensation until 1941)	39	41	28	27	53, 562, 941	28,572,286
Combined accident and sickness.	18 4	11 8	27 19	38 24	255,239,970 8,419,931	165,325,192 5,074,651
Automobile.	47	62	84	42	787,902,195	420, 317, 349
 (a) Boiler (Steam Boiler until 1941)	9 3	6 6	6 6	75 30	25,493,617 9,956,512	2,638,737 2,595,820
Credit Crop.	-	_	2	32 1	7,994.711 12,268	2,099,452 40,091
Earthquake Explosion	17	23	34	27 9	372,311 1,195,107	15,229 12,189
Explosion (Riot and C.C. until 1941) Falling aircraft	14	11	25 1	19 20	1,882,791 22,047	35,686 8,550
Forgery Fraud	20	3	9	33 18	1,562,718 315,992	340,314 99,688
Guarantee (not separated into Fidelity and Surety prior to 1921)	_	_		47	13,452,616	3,811,867
Fidelity (since 1921) Surety (since 1921)	42 38	27 25	26 19	30 29	38,728,038 30,781,924	10,615,275 4,370,290
Hail. Impact by vehicles.	5	3	24 1	42 3	107,593,642 761	64,871,096
Inland transportation Live stock	34 1	54 1	58 2	55 44	45,103,411 2,762,538	16,952,828 1,700,965
Personal property Plate glass	40 41	59 41	63 27	22 77	102,969,865 26,319,354	56,427,235 11,950,953
Real property (Property prior to 1941) Sickness	13 30	22 24	23 12	15 56	4,380,991 94,846,931	1,334,279 53,163,778
Sprinkler leakage Sprinkler leakage ¹	8	9	16	14 28	844,301 380,806	427,673 110,653
Theft (Burglary prior to 1941) Title (1907-1916)	45 —	38	34	59 10	51,453,576 11,252	18,978,150
Water damage	<u> </u>	11	1 3	3 37	33,006 772,237	16,740 459,508
Windstorm (Tornado prior to 1941)	21	17	35		6,016,032	3, 536, 427
Totals		¹			1,961,904,779	990,953,937

¹ Sprinkler leakage business of fire companies was grouped with fire business from 1923 to 1940, but has been shown separately since 1940 when written under a separate policy.